NORTHERN
NOC Oklahoma College

TONKAWA | ENID | STILLWATER

2015 Academic Year

TOTAL Students

Race: Hispanic

Race: Black, non-Hispanic

Race: White, non-Hispanic

Race: Asian

Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native

Race: Two or More Races

Race: Unknown

Race: Non-resident Alien

Gender: Male

Gender: Female

Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old)
Age: Age 25 and over

Age: Other (20-24 years old)

Age: Unknown

Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry)
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry)

Academic year = fall, spring and the following summer
Cohort = First-time, full-time students in college

15 to Finish

Longitudinal Study

824

404
465

Enrolled in
First-time, Full- 15+ Credits in
Time Cohort the First

Semester

324
40
25

204

46

w

160
164
303

19

147
141

#in Cohort #in Cohort
that that

Completed Completed

12+ Credits in | 15+ Credits in

the First the First

Semester Semester2

592 216

65 29

38 16

389 141

0 0

4 1

86 24

4 2

5 2

1 1

255 98

337 118

536 203

16 2

40 11

0 0

276 92

306 84

Completed

469
51
31

314

64

w

197
272
426
12
31

213
224

Completed
30+ Credits in
the First
Academic Year

205
22
11

146

119
193

0o

79
80



NORTHERN 15 to Finish
IWEOJ@®] Oklahoma College Longitudinal Study

TONKAWA | ENID | STILLWATER

# in Cohort # in Cohort

Enrolled in that that Completed Completed
First-time, Full: 15+ Creditsin| Completed Completed 30+ Credits in
Time Cohort the First 12+ Credits in | 15+ Credits in the First

Semester the First the First Academic Year

2016 Academic Year Semester Semester2
TOTAL Students 774 292 555 197 431 196
Race: Hispanic 85 31 63 23 48 22
Race: Black, non-Hispanic 61 23 40 20 25 14
Race: White, non-Hispanic 465 182 339 121 274 129
Race: Asian 9 1 9 1 6 0
Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 5 2 3 1 2 1
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native 140 50 94 30 68 28
Race: Two or More Races 3 1 3 0 1 1
Race: Unknown 4 1 2 0 3 0
Race: Non-resident Alien 2 1 2 1 2 1
Gender: Male 347 147 235 99 180 82
Gender: Female 427 145 320 98 251 114
Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old) 647 262 477 179 378 173
Age: Age 25 and over 48 9 33 7 25 10
Age: Other (20-24 years old) 79 21 45 11 28 13
Age: Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0
Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry) 400 143 278 90 202 96
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry) 464 152 296 88 206 84

Academic year = fall, spring and the following summer
Cohort = First-time, full-time students in college



f NORTHERN 15 to Finish
IN[OL@] Otiehoma Colices Longitudinal Study

TONKAWA | ENID | STILLWATER

Enrolled in
First-time, Full- 15+ Credits in

Time Students the First

Semester

2017 Academic Year

TOTAL Students 768 335
Race: Hispanic 95 46
Race: Black, non-Hispanic 47 21
Race: White, non-Hispanic 451 197
Race: Asian 6 3
Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 1 0
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native 137 54
Race: Two or More Races 25 11
Race: Unknown 6 3
Race: Non-resident Alien 0 0
Gender: Male 361 173
Gender: Female 407 162
Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old) 677 313
Age: Age 25 and over 21 5
Age: Other (20-24 years old) 70 17
Age: Unknown 0 0
Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry) 373 154
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry) 451 195

Academic year = fall, spring and the following summer
Cohort = First-time, full-time students in college



