

15 to Finish Longitudinal Study

			# in Cohort	# in Cohort		
		Enrolled in	that	that	Completed	Completed
	First times Full					Completed
	First-time, Full-	15+ Credits in	Completed	Completed	24+ Credits in	30+ Credits in
	Time Cohort	the First	12+ Credits in	15+ Credits in	the First	the First
		Semester	the First		Academic Year	Academic Year
2015 Academic Year			Semester	Semester2		
TOTAL Students	824	324	592	216	469	205
Race: Hispanic	88	40	65	29	51	22
Race: Black, non-Hispanic	59	25	38	16	31	11
Race: White, non-Hispanic	526	204	389	141	314	146
Race: Asian	0	0	0	0	0	0
Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander	8	1	4	1	1	0
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native	131	46	86	24	64	21
Race: Two or More Races	6	4	4	2	4	2
Race: Unknown	5	3	5	2	3	2
Race: Non-resident Alien	1	1	1	1	1	1
Gender: Male	382	160	255	98	197	86
Gender: Female	442	164	337	118	272	119
Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old)	718	303	536	203	426	193
Age: Age 25 and over	29	2	16	2	12	4
Age: Other (20-24 years old)	77	19	40	11	31	8
Age: Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0
Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry)	404	147	276	92	213	79
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry)	465	141	306	84	224	80



15 to Finish Longitudinal Study

2016 Academic Year	First-time, Full- Time Cohort	Enrolled in 15+ Credits in the First Semester	# in Cohort that Completed 12+ Credits in the First Semester	# in Cohort that Completed 15+ Credits in the First Semester2	Completed 24+ Credits in the First Academic Year	
TOTAL Students Race: Hispanic	774 85	292 31	555 63	197 23	431 48	196 22
Race: Black, non-Hispanic	61	23	40	20		14
Race: White, non-Hispanic	465	182	339	121	274	129
Race: Asian	9	1	9	1		0
Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander	5	2	3	1		1
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native	140	50	94	30	68	28
Race: Two or More Races	3	1	3	0	1	1
Race: Unknown	4	1	2	0	3	0
Race: Non-resident Alien	2	1	2	1	2	1
Gender: Male	347	147	235	99	180	82
Gender: Female	427	145	320	98	251	114
Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old)	647	262	477	179	378	173
Age: Age 25 and over	48	9	33	7	25	10
Age: Other (20-24 years old)	79	21	45	11	28	13
Age: Unknown	0	0	0	0	_	0
Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry)	400	143	278	90		96
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry)	464	152	296	88	206	84



15 to Finish Longitudinal Study

2017 Academic Year	First-time, Full- Time Students	
TOTAL Students	768	335
Race: Hispanic	95	46
Race: Black, non-Hispanic	47	21
Race: White, non-Hispanic	451	197
Race: Asian	6	3
Race: Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander	1	0
Race: American Indian/Alaska Native	137	54
Race: Two or More Races	25	11
Race: Unknown	6	3
Race: Non-resident Alien	0	0
Gender: Male	361	173
Gender: Female	407	162
Age: Directly from High School (17-19 years old)	677	313
Age: Age 25 and over	21	5
Age: Other (20-24 years old)	70	17
Age: Unknown	0	0
Income: Received Pell Grant (at entry)	373	154
Remedial: Took Remedial Courses (at entry)	451	195